TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN COUNTY OF OCEAN BUSINESS MEETING September 10, 2015

Cal	1 40	Order
(a	ו דח	Orger

ROLL CALL: LACHAWIEC 7	TREDY	_ WETTER
Flag Salute		
meeting was properly provided by send	ding a copy of t	Jersey Open Public Meeting Act, adequate notice of this he Notice of Meeting to two newspapers, The Asbury was posted at the office of the Township Clerk
<u>Committee Reports</u> Mayor – Tina Wetter		
Deputy Mayor – Dennis F. Tredy		
Committeeman – Joseph Lachawiec		
PUBLIC PORTION:		
Motion to Open to Public Comment: Roll-Call: Lachawiec Tredy		
Motion to Close Public Comment: 18 Roll-Call: Lachawiec Tredy		
MOTION TO APPROVE: Meeting Min		
Motion to approve: 1 st	•	
Roll-Call: Lachawiec Tredy		
Resolution 2015-287 Payment of Claim the amount of \$5,454,664.67	ms – as preser	nted to the Township Committee for payment thereof in
Motion to approve: 1 st	2 nd	
Roll-Call: Lachawiec Tredy	Wetter	
	-	an, State of New Jersey, accepting and approving a rnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey for
Motion to approve: 1st	2 nd	
Roll-Call: Lachawiec Tredy		

Resolution 2015-289

•	•	State of New Jersey, accepting and approving a egat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey for
Motion to approve: 1st	2 nd	
Roll-Call: Lachawiec Tredy	Wetter	
Budget Summary will be published in As	Township of Oce bury Park Press n will be held at t	ean, County of Ocean for the fiscal year 2015. The Newspapers in the issue of August 3, 2015. The he Municipal Building Meeting Room, 50 Railroad
Motion to Open Public Hearing: 1 st Roll-Call: Lachawiec Tredy		
Motion to Close Public Hearing: 1st Roll-Call: Lachawiec Tredy		
Motion to approve: 1 st Roll-Call: Lachawiec Wetter		
PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS CAPITA FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN A	HIP OF OCEAN L IMPROVEMI ND APPROPRI	g N, IN THE COUNTY OF OCEAN, NEW JERSEY ENTS AND OTHER RELATED EXPENSES IN ANI ATING \$1,088,000 THEREFOR, AND PROVIDING R NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN TO
Motion to Open Public Hearing: 1 st Roll-Call: Lachawiec Tredy		
Motion to Close Public Hearing: 1 st Roll-Call: Lachawiec Tredy	2 Wetter	ond

Motion to approve Ordinance 2015-11: 1st ______ 2nd _____ Roll-Call: Lachawiec ____ Tredy ____ Wetter ____

2015-297

2015-298

\$1,468.56

Ordinance 2015-12- Second Reading - Public Hearing

BOND ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF UP TO FOUR MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$4,200,000), AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT, GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN, COUNTY OF OCEAN, NEW JERSEY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF CERTAIN CLEAN WATER AND DRINKING WATER PROJECTS WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN, OCEAN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

	Open Public Hearing: 1 st _						
Roll-Call:	Lachawiec Tredy	Wetter					
Motion to	Close Public Hearing: 1 st _		2 nd				
	Lachawiec Tredy						
ixon-Can.	Lacriawiec Tredy	vveilei					
Motion to	approve Ordinance 2015-12	2: 1 st		_ 2 nd			
Roll-Call:	Lachawiec Tredy	Wetter					
Ordinand	e 2015-13– Second Reading	– Public Hear	ring				
	INANCE OF THE TOWNSHI			THE TOWN	SHIP OF O	CEAN, COU	NTY OF
	STATE OF NEW JERSEY, A					*	
ŕ	F THE TOWNSHIP OF OCEA			200 011	. 12 200 7 0		1 (01111
CODE O	THE TOWNSHIP OF OCE	111					
Motion to	Open Public Hearing: 1 st _		2 nd				
	Lachawiec Tredy						
rton oan	au,						
Motion to	Close Public Hearing: 1 st _		2 nd				
	Lachawiec Tredy						
Motion to	approve Ordinance 2015-13	3: 1 st		_ 2 nd			
	Lachawiec Tredy						
		CONSEN					
	listed items are considered to						
	acted by one motion. There wi be removed from the consent a					scussion is de	esired, this
item will k		genaa ana wiii i	DC COII	Sidered Sepai	atory.		
<u>2015-290</u>	Resolution authorizing rece				nt improveme	ents for the Tow	nship's
0045 004	Pebble Beach and Route 5				I A' I D		45 NJ DOT
<u>2015-291</u>	Resolution authorizing rece Municipal Aid Road Progra	•	Y 2014	NJ DOT Munic	;pai Aid Prog	gram and FY 20	15 NJ DO I
2015-292	Resolution authorizing the		Eugene	Racz, Esq. as	alternate mu	unicipal prosecu	utor
2015-293	Resolution proclaiming Sep	tember 2015 as	Nation	al Preparedne	ss Month		
<u>2015-294</u>	Resolution authorizing War	etown Volunteer	Fire C	ompany the us	e of Waretov	wn Memorial Pa	ark on
<u>2015-295</u>	October 4, 2015 Resolution authorizing a lie	n he placed for f	ailura t	o abate violetic	ne on 200 S	livth Street in th	a amount of
<u> 2010-230</u>	\$143.47	ii be piaceu ioi i	anule l	o abate violatio	/113 UII ZUB 3	naur Sueet III til	e amount of
<u>2015-296</u>	Resolution authorizing a lie	n be placed for f	ailure t	o abate violatio	ons on 111 S	Sixth Street in th	e amount of

Resolution authorizing a lien be placed for failure to abate violations on 9 Navajo in the amount of

Resolution authorizing a lien be placed for failure to abate violations on 564 Route 9 in the amount of

Page 4					
2015-299	Resolution authorizing a \$167.82	lien be placed for failur	e to abate violations	on 54 Beacon Drive in the amou	nt of
2015-300	Resolution authorizing a \$121.95	lien be placed for failur	e to abate violations	on 20 Nautilus in the amount of	
<u>2015-301</u>	Resolution of the Townsl 2015 as Fruits and Vege		f Ocean, State of Nev	v Jersey Proclaiming September	*
2015-302	Resolution of the Townsl 2015 as National Childho			Jersey, Proclaiming September	•
2015-303 2015-304 2015-305	Resolutions authorizing Resolution authorizing R	John Cate as a Full-Tim Rebecca Schooner to be	ne Dispatcher placed on the per die	em dispatcher list on 106 Fifth Street in the amoun	t of \$
	pprove Resolutions 201 _achawiec Tredy			2nd	
October 11,		•	•	on/Dualathlon) on Sunday, eds to benefit David's Dream	and
	pprove : 1 st achawiec Tredy				
-	pprove: Social Affairs Pe Oceanair Golf & Country (e Care Foundation	on October 13, 2015 at the	
	pprove: 1 st				
Roll-Call: La	achawiec Tredy	Wetter	_		
Memorial Ro	pprove the below listed ecreation Park: e J. Tripler – November le Sommer – October 3	· 14, 2015	e use of the Comr	munity Center and Waretow	'n
Motion to a	pprove: 1 st	2nd			
Roll-Call: La	achawiec Tredy	Wetter	_		
	.djourn: 1 st				
Roll-Call: La	achawiec Tredy	Wetter	_		

Next Scheduled Meeting - October 8, 2015 at 6:30 pm